

Posted: February 3, 2011

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, February 8, 2011 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #110022: Mr. Russell Yates, for the property located at 1551 Warwick Avenue, Warwick, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100046: Comprehensive Community Action Inc., for the property located at 311 Doric Avenue, Cranston, requesting relief from the provisions of section 39.3.5.1.

APPEAL #110012: Mr. Glenn Thompson, for the property located at 60 Eddie Dowling Highway, North Smithfield, requesting relief from the provisions of section 7.5.2.1.

APPEAL #110023: General Dynamics Electric Boat, for the property located at Roger Williams Way at Casey Avenue, North Kingstown,

requesting relief from the provisions of section 40.2.6.

APPEAL #090053: Mr. James MacIntyre, for the property located at 237 Waterman Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of section 26.2.2.1.

APPEAL #110004: Mr. Robert W. Miner, for the property located at 80 Commercial Way, East Providence, with a plan of action for that facility.

APPEAL #090195A: Waterman Realty, for the property located at 211 Waterman Street, Providence, requesting additional time from a previous decision.

APPEAL #110007: Mr. Ryan Carroll, for the property located at 15 Finance Way, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of section 8.3.5.1.2.

APPEAL #110009: Mr. Robert M. Stillings, for the property located at 963 Chalkstone Avenue, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 31.2.2.3.1, 7.2.2.5.1.1 and 7.1.3.2.1(5).

APPEAL #070532A: Mr. Frank King, for the property located at 422 East School Street, Woonsocket, returning for clarification of a previously addressed deficiency.

APPEAL #070243: Family Resources Community Action, for the property located at 8 Court Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #070562: Mr. John Cashman, for the property located at 999 Cass Avenue, Woonsocket, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #100328: Ms. Mary E. Kane, for the property located at 752 Providence Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #110005: Vintage Restaurant, for the property located at 2-4 South Main Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from the provisions of section 7.1.3.2.

APPEAL #110008: Mr. Scott Smith, for the property located at 213 High Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee recommendations.

Review of, and vote on, the recommendations of the subcommittee from the January 19, 2011 hearing.

Review of procedures for addressing the case backlog.